### 506362076 11/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6408832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOUNG JIN CHO	11/13/2020
JOONG-SOO MOON	11/13/2020
YANG WAN KIM	11/13/2020
SOON JUNG WANG	11/13/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU	
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	17113	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16952001

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

**Correspondent Name:** LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	193943 JEJ/CLM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Malinosky/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=193943\_Assignment#page1.tif source=193943 Assignment#page2.tif source=193943\_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054412 FRAME: 0805 506362076

, Ago, 3, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,		DECLARATION PATENT AP	N AND ASSIGNMENT PLICATION	
Docket No.: 19394	13	dan		
		DECLARATIO R PATENT AP	N AND ASSIGNMENT PLICATION	PATENT
Title of Invention: Docket No.:	DISPLAY APPAR 193943	RATUS		
	INVE	NTOR'S DEC	LARATION	
As a below named in	nventor, I hereby o	declare that:		
This declaration is d	lirected to the attac	ched application	on unless the following is che	cked:
	Application or PC1	T International	Application Number	
The above-identified	l application was r	nade or author	ized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am th above-identified app	ie original inventor ilication	or an original	joint inventor of a claimed in	vention in the
			above-identified application, i	
37 C.F.R. § 1.56, inc	cluding for continuents	ation-in-part a <sub>l</sub> ate of the prior	is material to patentability as oplications, material informati application and the national olication.	on which
			n this declaration is punishat e than five (5) years, or both.	
		ASSIGNME	NT	
In consideration of g		consideration,	the receipt of which is hereb	у
* 1			KIM, and Soon Jung WANG	
HEREBY SELL(S),	- 1		ТО	
*	SPLAY CO., LTD.			
having a place of but (3) 1, Samsung-ro		nain-si. Gveona	gi-do, 17113, Korea	
11 Controlling to	1	1 of 3	LO-201908-109-1-U	\$0 (DY7251US) I투하번류사무소

PATENT 0-187560202011132 **REEL: 054412 FRAME: 0806** 

조영진/youngjincyj.cho/PA팀(중소령)/11.90.214.177/2020-11-13 10:37:38

111870947.1

FOR PATENT APPLICATION  Docket No.: 193943		
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right improvements which are disclosed in the application (4) DISPLAY APPARATUS	, title and interest in and to any and all ation for United States Letters Patent entitled	
which application executed on even date herewith or was  (a) executed on (5a):	es, renewals or continuations of said application Il international conventions for the protection of	
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Collecters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNED designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned wirenewal, and reissue patent applications; execut everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall maintaining patent protection as provided herein	E, its assigns or its successors in interest or its  when requested, without charge to but at the life secure all divisional, continuing, substitute, e all rightful other papers; and generally do consider desirable for aiding in securing and	
Young Jin CHO Legal Name of Inventor	2010. [[ ]3	
Young I'm CHO Signature		
Joong-Soo MOON Legal Name of Inventor	$\frac{2020/11/13}{\text{Date}}$	
Joong SON MODD Signature		
2 of 3	LO-201908-109-1-US0 (DY7251US) 21 세기특허법률사무소	

111870947.1

PATENT 0-187560202011132 REEL: 054412 FRAME: 0807

# INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 193943 Yang Wan KIM Legal Name of Inventor Signature Soon Jung WANG Legal Name of Inventor Date Son Jung WANG Signature Son Jung WANG Signature

3 of 3

LO-201908-109-1-US0 (DY7251US) 21 세기특허법률사무소

111870947.1

PATENT <sub>0-187560202011132</sub> REEL: 054412 FRAME: 0808